
 

R E S U L T S  

INTERNATIONAL MEMORIAL MEETING „ VLATKO DIMITROV „ - OHRID 
 

Organizer: Athletics federation of Macedonia  , AC Ohrid - Ohrid 

Date: 28 April 2018 (Saturday) 
Venue: SRC "Biljanini Izvori", Stadium "Atina Bojadzi " - Ohrid 

Start: 12.30 hrs 
 

 
Event : Discus Throw    Men Start : 12:30 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  31 Stefan Stefanoski 1993 Ohrid 45.30 

2.  141 Elmin Bajramovikj 1997 Prolet 33.28 

3.  69 Mile Trenceski 1984 Stevanoski 25.90 

 90 Vasil Najdov 1983 Tikves DNS 

 11 Marjan Nojkovski 1986 Kumanovo DNS 

OC 89 Gjorgi Ilov 1999 Tikves 45.84 ( 1.750 kg )     NRJ 

OC 94 Martin Manolev 1999 Bugarija 37.34 ( 1.750 kg ) 

 
 
 

Event : Discus Throw Women Start : 12:30 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  20 Mateja Efremovska 1996 Kumanovo 34.70 

2.  22 Juliana Veljanoska 1986 Ohrid 31.86 

3.  64 Dafina Nasteska 2001 Stevanoski 31.22 

4.  63 Delfina Apostolska 2002 Stevanoski 23.98 

5.  95 Mihaela Jordanova 2003 Bugarija 23.50 

6.  62 Delfina Stojceska 2001 Stevanoski 17.18 

7.  61 Marija Joseska 2003 Stevanoski 16.80 

8.  110 Anida Kofrc 2000 Liria DNS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Event : 100 m Women Start : 13:00 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Heat Results 

1.  60 Jana  Mitovska               2001 Rabotnicki H1 12:57 

2.  88 Hristina Josifofska 1988 Studenti H1 12:78 

3.  129 Iveta Urshini 2001 Korca H1 12:79 

4.  27 Marija Jovanoska 2001 Ohrid H1 12:94 

5.  87 Ajshe Halili 2000 Studenti H1 13:18 

6.  138 Gala Urdarevska 2003 Rabotnicki H2 13:40 

7.  139 Mila Vranik 2003 Rabotnicki H3 13:40 

8.  3 Rebeka Vlaisavlevik 1995 Delta H2 13:62 

9.  59 Bojana Mitovska              2004 Rabotnicki H2 13:96 

10.  103 Elma Neziri 2003 Liria H3 14:01 

11.  28 Iskra Madzoska 2003 Ohrid H3 14:15 

12.  58 Haritina Acevska              2004 Rabotnicki H4 14:31 

13.  44 Kamelija Kajcevski 2003 Prolet H3 14:76 

14.  83 Elhame Zeqiri 2003 Studenti H3 15:25 

15.  84 Jehona Luta 2004 Studenti H4 15:29 

16.  1 Viktorija Aceska 2004 Delta H4 15:46 

17.  86 Dafina Elezi 2000 Studenti H2 15:66 

18.  56 Jana Dimitrievikj 2009 Rabotnicki H4 18:03 

 85 Valbona Selimi 1994 Studenti H1 DNS 

 17 Aleksandra Stojmenovska 1999 Kumanovo H2 DNS 

 82 Shqipe Hasipi 2003 Studenti H2 DNS 

 26 Stefanija Risteska 2003 Ohrid H3 DNS 

 93 Snezana Boseva 2006 Tikves H4 DNS 

 53 Joana Nikolovska ? Rabotnicki H4 DNS 

 104 Egzona Hasani 2005 Liria H4 DNS 

 92 Biljana Mitreva 2006 Tikves H5 DNS 

 52 Katija Dodevska 2009 Rabotnicki H5 DNS 

 91 Marija Joskova 2007 Tikves H5 DNS 

 57 Darija Jovanovska 2009 Rabotnicki H5 DNS 

 18 Dijana Vukanovikj 2004 Kumanovo H5 DNS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Event : 100 m Men Start : 13:20 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Heat Results 

1.  43 Saso Golubik 1996 Prolet H1 11:01 

2.  40 Mentor Ajazaj 1993 Prizren H1 11:30 

3.  12 Milan Velkovikj 2000 Kumanovo H1 11:32 

4.  38 Leart Osmanaj 2000 Prizren H3 11:38 

5.  41 Daniel Videski 1984 Prolet H2 11:69 

6.  80 Selim Dushku 1995 Studenti H2 11:73 

7.  79 Berat Mustafa 2001 Studenti H4 11:80 

8.  50 Bojan Milcevski                   1992 Rabotnicki H2 11:83 

9.  73 Ardian Ismaili ? Studenti H4 11:86 

10.  42 Aleksandar Minev 2001 Prolet H4 11:89 

11.  131 Mihail Lushin 1991 Prolet H2 11:99 

12.  49 Daniel Georgievski               2001 Rabotnicki H4 12:09 

13.  112 Muzafer Aziri 1999 Liria H3 12:36 

14.  71 Stefan Joseski 2006 Stevanoski H5 12:79 

15.  113 Lis Kadriu 2001 Liria H3 12:86 

16.  125 Kristo Tona  Korca H1 12:92 

17.  36 Naim Malazezi 1965 Prizren H2 13:07 

18.  114 Ermal Adzami 2004 Liria H4 13:17 

19.  34 Darko Leveski 1997 Ohrid H3 13:27 

20.  48 Branimir Zengovski               2003 Rabotnicki H4 13:69 

21.  78 Nuhi Ademi 1999 Studenti H3 14:28 

22.  143 Valentin Cikovski ? Kumanovo H5 14:48 

23.  101 Brajan Avija 2007 7mi Maj H5 14:69 

24.  72 Antonio Mileski 2006 Stevanoski H5 15:29 

25.  147 Imri Useini ? Drini start H4 15:48 

26.  134 Darijan Jovanovski 2009 Rabotnicki H5 16:25 

 51 Aleksandar Taneski            1997 Rabotnicki H1 DF 

 81 Dalibor Spasovski 1982 Studenti H1 DNS 

 124 Saimir Shkembi  Korca H2 DNS 

 77 Lirim Isufi 1996 Studenti H3 DNS 

 133 Vladimir Bitoljanu 2005 Rabotnicki H5 DNS 

 
 
 

Event : 1500 m Women Start : 13:40 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  107 Irma Hajdari 2004 Liria 5.11:07 

2.  108 Albina Aziri 2003 Liria 5.24:49 

3.  25 Elena lazoroska 2000 Ohrid 5.44:58 

4.  67 Sara Angelkoska 2004 Stevanoski 6.01:70 

5.  66 Sofija Angelkoska 2005 Stevanoski 6.09:60 

6.  68 Anastasija Angelkoska 2003 Stevanoski 6.36:17 

 2 Milijana Ristikj 1994 Delta DNS 

 
 



 

 
 

Event : 1500 m Men Start : 13:50 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  8 Atanas Ancevski 1992 Delta 4.14:99 

2.  70 Leonid Vandevski 2000 Stevanoski 4.19:40 

3.  146 Mudzahid Muslimovski ? Liria 4.22:87 

4.  10 Ivan Timcevski 2001 Kumanovo 4.26:02 

5.  35 Kristijan Stojani 1998 Olimp 4.26:05 

6.  7 Matej Draganovski 1999 Delta 4.28:54 

7.  96 Kristijan Kitvanov 1998 Bregalnica 4.38:28 

8.  76 Ejup Rameti 1998 Studenti 4.51:01 

9.  145 Kristijan Bosevski 1993 Olimp 4.55:63 

10.  74 Agron Rameti 1999 Studenti 5.01:12 

11.  118 Agon Zuberi 2002 Liria 5.03:28 

12.  132 Filip Simonovski 1997 Rabotnicki 5.04:09 

13.  119 Hamza Ali 2004 Liria 5.15:57 

14.  120 Arian Ali 2003 Liria 5.15:69 

15.  121 Ardit Ramadani 2001 Liria 5.33:42 

16.  97 Alen Knali 2001 Bregalnica 5.38:14 

17.  47 Marko Jovanovski 2005 Rabotnicki 6.28:73 

 4 Nikola Kutanovski 1986 Delta DNS 

 102 Pavle Jovanovski 1998 7mi Maj DNS 

 6 Pepi Anakiev 1996 Delta DNS 

 
 

Event : 3000 m Steeple Women Start : 14:00 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  65 Margo Bojadzeva 2002 Stevanoski 12.51:52 

2.  24 Emilija lazoroska 2000 Ohrid 15.22:27 

 
 

Event : 3000 m Steeple Men Start : 14:15 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  142 Ilir Kelezi 1988 Albanija 10.32:73 

2.  122 Rijad Seipi 2000 Liria 11.35:26 

3.  102 Pavle Jovanovski 1998 7mi Maj 11.43:71 

4.  30 Dejan Angeloski 2000 Ohrid 12.11:42 

5.  29 Mile Jovanovski 1983 Ohrid 12.17:95 

 5 Grigorijan Nikovski 1998 Delta DNS 

 4 Nikola Kutanovski 1986 Delta DNS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

Event : 400 m Women Start : 14:30 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Heat Results 

1.  19 Katerina Timcevska 1997 Kumanovo H1 59:98 

2.  105 Anesa Hajdari 2001 Liria H1 1.00:83 

3.  27 Marija Jovanoska 2001 Ohrid H1 1.01:49 

4.  106 Hajrie Aziri 2001 Liria H2 1.03:66 

5.  58 Haritina Acevska              2004 Rabotnicki H2 1.09:44 

6.  28 Iskra Madzoska 2003 Ohrid H2 1.09:72 

7.  87 Ajshe Halili 2000 Studenti H1 1.12:84 

8.  83 Elhame Zeqiri 2003 Studenti H3 1.13:25 

9.  86 Dafina Elezi 2000 Studenti H2 1.21:10 

10.  84 Jehona Luta 2004 Studenti H2 1.28:37 

11.  54 Iva Aleksovska 2005 Rabotnicki H3 1.36:99 

 88 Hristina Josifofska 1998 Studenti H1 DNS 

 26 Stefanija Risteska 2003 Ohrid H3 DNS 

 18 Dijana Vukanovikj 2004 Kumanovo H3 DNS 

 
 

Event : 400 m  Men Start : 14:40 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Heat Results 

1.  9 Aleksandar Stojanovski 1991 Delta H1 51:46 

2.  126 Petro Tona 2000 Korca H1 52:27 

3.  81 Dalibor Spasovski 1982 Studenti H1 52:78 

4.  80 Selim Dushku 1995 Studenti H2 52:96 

5.  79 Berat Mustafa 2001 Studenti H3 53:42 

6.  115 Berkan Emini 2002 Liria H1 53:55 

7.  116 Muhamed Veli 2003 Liria H3 56:95 

8.  117 Vrul Selmani 2002 Liria H3 57:23 

9.  42 Aleksandar Minev 2001 Prolet H2 57:65 

10.  73 Ardian Ismaili ? Studenti H3 1.00:00 

11.  78 Nuhi Ademi 1999 Studenti H2 1.00:78 

 36 Naim Malazezi 1965 Prizren H1 DNF 

 77 Lirim Isufi 1996 Studenti H2 DNS 

 98 Dusan Karasov 2002 Bregalnica H2 DNS 

 99 Grigor Hagikimov 2003 Bregalnica H3 DNS 

 
 

Event : High Jump   Men Start : 13:00 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  39 Erudit Rysha 1998 Prizren 185 

2.  16 Nikola Stojanovikj 1998 Kumanovo 180 

3.  13 Nikola Zarkoski 1994 Kumanovo 175 

4.  37 Qëndrim Ajazaj 1995 Prizren 170 

5.  15 Robert Mitovski 2000 Kumanovo 165 

6.  127 Milen Caco 2002 Korca 165 

7.  128 Andeson Ceci 1998 Korca 160 



 

8.  45 Filip Milanovski 2001 Rabotnicki 155 

9.  75 Elmedin Shabani 1994 Studenti 155 

 
 

Event : Long Jump Women Start : 13:10 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  23 Martina Miroska 1998 Ohrid 5.36 

2.  138 Gala Urdarevska 2003 Rabotnicki 4.92 

3.  109 Besijana Mustafa 2000 Liria 4.81 

4.  139 Mila Vranik 2003 Rabotnicki 4.77 

5.  130 Elena Buba 1997 Korca 4.31 

6.  1 Viktorija Aceska 2004 Delta 3.79 

7.  21 Marija Duvlis 2001 Kumanovo 3.74 

8.  55 Gala Zendelovska 2009 Rabotnicki 3.39 

 84 Jehona Luta 2004 Studenti DNS 

 103 Elma Neziri 2003 Liria DNS 

 104 Egzona Hasani 2005 Liria DNS 

 
Event : Shot Put   Women Start : 13:20 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  22 Juliana Veljanoska 1986 Ohrid 10.77 

2.  95 Mihaela Jordanova 2003 Bugarija 10.44 

3.  63 Delfina Apostolska 2002 Stevanoski 8.25 

4.  64 Dafina Nasteska 2001 Stevanoski 7.26 

5.  62 Delfina Stojceska 2001 Stevanoski 6.65 

6.  61 Marija Joseska 2003 Stevanoski 5.53 

7.  111 Magbule Nuredini 2003 Liria 3.59 

8.  20 Mateja Efremovska 1996 Kumanovo DNS 

 
Event : Javelin Throw Men Start : 13:30 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  135 Kiril Stojanovski 1997 Rabotnicki 53.33 

2.  100 Stefan Ackovski 1998 7mi Maj 51.63 

3.  ? Stefan Stefanoski 1993 Ohrid 35.77 

4.  69 Mile Trenceski 1984 Stevanoski 25.77 

5.  11 Marjan Nojkovski 1986 Kumanovo DNS 

6.  136 Petar Miloshevski 2001 Rabotnicki DNS 

7.  137 Dejan Angelovski 1976 Rabotnicki DNS 

 
 
 

Event : High Jump Women Start : 13:50 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  109 Besijana Mustafa 2000 Liria 155 

2.  44 Kamelija Kajcevski 2003 Prolet 140 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 
 

Event : Long Jump Men Start : 13:55 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  51 Aleksandar Taneski            1997 Rabotnicki 6.65 

2.  40 Mentor Ajazaj 1993 Prizren 6.29 

3.  33 Blaze Ljusev 1991 Ohrid 6.14 

4.  49 Daniel Georgievski               2001 Rabotnicki 5.72 

5.  32 Darko Velkov 1996 Ohrid 5.70 

6.  131 Mihail Lushin 1991 Prolet 5.63 

7.  15 Robert Mitovski 2000 Kumanovo 5.37 

8.  112 Muzafer Aziri 1999 Liria 5.07 

9.  114 Ermal Adzami 2004 Liria 4.80 

10.  48 Branimir Zengovski               2003 Rabotnicki 4.79 

11.  113 Lis Kadriu 2001 Liria 4.70 

12.  101 Brajan Avija 2007 7mi Maj 4.42 

13.  14 Vlatko Petrovski 2000 Kumanovo 4.40 

14.  39 Erudit Rysha 1998 Prizren 4.23 

15.  71 Stefan Joseski 2006 Stevanoski 3.99 

16.  72 Antonio Mileski 2006 Stevanoski 3.59 

17.  46 Miha Gjorgon 2005 Rabotnicki 2.94 

18.  100 Stefan Ackovski 1998 7mi Maj DNS 

19.  74 Agron Rameti 1999 Studenti DNS 

20.  16 Nikola Stojanovikj 1998 Kumanovo DNS 

21.  133 Vladimir Bitoljanu 2005 Rabotnicki DNS 

 
 

Event : Shot Put Men Start : 14:00 

Rank Bib. Name &  Surname Year Country/Club Results 

1.  11 Marjan Nojkovski 1986 Kumanovo 14.17 

2.  94 Martin Manolev 1999 Bugarija 12.26 

3.  141 Elmin Bajramovikj 1997 Prolet 10.63 

4.  69 Mile Trenceski 1984 Stevanoski 8.99 

 123 Ariton Ramadani 2002 Liria DNS 

 90 Vasil Najdov 1983 Tikves DNS 

OC 89 Gjorgi Ilov 1999 Tikves 14.81 ( 6kg ) 

 
 
Technical secretary 
Jovance Jankovski 
 


